The following person(s) belonging to Non-Promoter have shown their intention to subscribe
to the proposed issue:

Details of Warrants to be allotted:

S.
No.

Name of Proposed Allottees Maximum number
of Category
convertible
warrants proposed
to be allotted

Percentage (%) Category

1. Mr. Rajan Gupta 22,50,000 37.5 Non-Promoter
2. Mr. Saurabh Jain 7,50,000 12.5 Non-Promoter
3. Mr. Anil Kumar Garg 7,50,000 12.5 Non-Promoter
4. Mr. Puneet Mehta 5,00,000 8.33 Non-Promoter
5. Mr. Nitin Sharma 5,00,000 8.33 Non-Promoter
6. Sh. Dharmendra Kumar

Mishra
5,00,000 8.33 Non-Promoter

7. Ms. Purnima 2,50,000 4.17 Non-Promoter
8. Mr. Nand Kishor Gupta 2,50,000 4.17 Non-Promoter
9. Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain 2,50,000 4.17 Non-Promoter
 Total 60,00,000 100

8. Principal terms of Assets charged as securities: Not Applicable

9. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue are as

follows:

Sr.
No

Category of shareholders  Pre-Issue

Post Conversion of Warrants
(assuming full conversion)Fully
Diluted Capital

No. of Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

No. of Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoter, Promoters
Group Holding

A1 Indian
 Individuals/Hindu

undivided Family
84,600 1.59 84,600 0.75

 Anil Kumar Goel 30,000 0.56 30,000 0.26
 Divya Malini Gupta 54,600 1.03 54,600 0.49
 Sub Total A1 84,600 1.59 84,600 0.75
A2  Foreign 0 0 0
A Promoters & Promoters

Holding (A1+A2)
84,600 1.59 84,600 0.75

B Non-Promoter Holding

B1) Institutions 0 0 0 0
B2) Institutions (Domestic) 0 0 0 0
B3) Institutions (Foreign) 0 0 0 0
B4) Central Government/

State Government(s)/
0 0 0 0

   M/s G.K. Consultants Limited

President of India
B5) Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0
 Resident Individuals

holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

18,68,340 35.17 18,68,340 16.52

 Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

25,67,460 48.34 85,67,460 75.74

 Vivek Bansal 60,000 1.13 60,000 0.53
 Vikas Jain 1,12,590 2.12 1,12,590 0.99
 Swetank Agarwal 1,04,950 1.98 1,04,950 0.92
 Sunil Khandelwal 2,08,384 3.92 2,08,384 1.84
 Shweta Vishwanath

Asthana
57,421 1.08 57,421 0.50

 Shuchi Gupta 1,02,990 1.94 1,02,990 0.91
 Shiv Prakash Agarwal 75,000 1.41 75,000 0.66
 Sanjeev Mittal 1,68,000 3.16 1,68,000 1.48
 Sangita Agarwal 69,174 1.3 69,174 0.61
 Rajnish Rathi 63,258 1.19 63,258 0.55
 Manoj Kumar Agarwal 82,900 1.56 82,900 0.73
 Lata Ladhani 54,100 1.02 54,100 0.47
 Ekansh Ladhani 57,000 1.07 57,000 0.50
 Deepika Bansal 1,01,600 1.91 1,01,600 0.89
 Deepa Gupta 72,397 1.36 72,397 0.64
 Anurag Gupta 1,03,000 1.94 1,03,000 0.91
 Anju Agarwal 54,539 1.03 54,539 0.48
 Alok Farsaiya 1,06,495 2 1,06,495 0.94
 Aayuushi Agarwal 1,00,000 1.88 1,00,000 0.88
 Rajan Gupta 0 0 22,50,000 19.89
 Saurabh Jain 0 0 7,50,000 6.63
  Anil Kumar Garg 0 0 7,50,000 6.63
 Puneet Mehta 0 0 5,00,000 4.42
 Nitin Sharma 0 0 5,00,000 4.42
 Dharmendra Kumar

Mishra
0 0 5,00,000 4.42

 Purnima 0 0 2,50,000 2.21
 Nand Kishor Gupta 0 0 2,50,000 2.21
 Deepak Kumar Jain 0 0 2,50,000 2.21
 Non Resident Indians

(NRIs)
4,010 0.08 4,010 0.03

 Bodies Corporate 3,42,980 6.46 3,42,980 3.03
 Any Other (specify) 4,44,410 8.37 4,44,410 3.92
 Clearing Members 1,050 0.02 1,050 0.009
 Satish Chand Agarwal

HUF
94,255 1.77 94,255 0.83

B4 Sub Total  52,27,200 98.41 1,12,27,200 99.25
B Total Public

Shareholding
(B1+B2+B3+B4)

52,27,200 98.41 1,12,27,200 99.25

 Total (A)+(B) 53,11,800 100 1,13,11,800 100
C Share Held by

Custodians for ADR &
GDR

0 0.00 0 0.00

 Total (A)+(B)+(C) 53,11,800 100 1,13,11,800 100

Notes:

   M/s G.K. Consultants Limited

1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is
calculated on basis of allotment of 60,00,000 (Sixty lakhs) warrants (convertible in to
60,00,000 (Sixty lakhs) number of equity shares) assuming full conversion of warrants under
the present issue.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 31st March 2024.

10. Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue